
 
 
 
2013 DCSAA State Track & Field Championships - 5/30/2013 to 5/31/2013 
                             Spingarn High School 
                                Washington, DC 
                                    Results 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
==== 
Top 12 Advance by Time 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
Wind H# 
=============================================================================
==== 
Preliminaries 
  1 Dubose, Demetria             Dunbar HS Wo           14.20      13.01q -
2.3  3 
  2 Dubose, Derricka             Dunbar HS Wo           15.40      13.06q -
2.0  4 
  3 Futch, Tiara              11 Phelps Ace H           12.70      13.07q -
2.2  2 
  4 Diggs, Deonna             11 Woodrow Wils           12.75      13.17q -
2.0  4 
  5 Brown, Mecca                 Dunbar HS Wo                      13.18q -
3.5  1 
  6 Younger, Ashley           11 Woodrow Wils           13.03      13.22q -
3.5  1 
  7 Stewart, J'Nell              Spingarn HS            13.57      13.38q -
2.2  2 
  8 Matthews, Dominique       10 Mckinley Tec           13.16      13.44q -
3.5  1 
  9 Reed, Taleah               9 Benjamin Ban                      13.89q -
2.0  4 
 10 Ables, Taylor                Washington L           13.67      13.99q -
2.3  3 
 11 White, Rajenique          12 Kipp DC Coll           13.85      14.00q -
2.3  3 
 12 Barlow, Diamond              Washington L           13.87      14.06q -
2.2  2 
 13 Bague, Stephanie           9 Cardozo Shs            14.24      14.29  -
2.2  2 
 14 Strong, Tania              9 E L Haynes             14.90      14.41  -
2.0  4 
 15 Marshall, Satarriya       10 T Roosevelt            14.02      14.73  -
2.3  3 
 16 Farrar, Asia              12 Kipp DC Coll           15.23      14.96  -
3.5  1 
 17 Marshall, Dorian             National Col           15.00      15.04  -
3.5  1 
 18 Terry, Tiffany             9 Eastern Shs            15.69      15.09  -
2.3  3 
 19 Terrell, Donnay              National Col           16.50      15.48  -
2.2  2 



 20 Sumpter, Fatimah          10 Eastern Shs            15.65      15.51  -
2.3  3 
 21 Waugh, Asha                  E L Haynes             15.50      15.82  -
2.2  2 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
=========== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  
Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================
=========== 
Finals 
  1 Futch, Tiara              11 Phelps Ace H           13.07      13.07  -
3.9  2  10 
  2 Dubose, Demetria             Dunbar HS Wo           13.01      13.23  -
3.9  2   8 
  3 Dubose, Derricka             Dunbar HS Wo           13.06      13.34  -
3.9  2   6 
  4 Brown, Mecca                 Dunbar HS Wo           13.18      13.36  -
3.9  2   5 
  5 Younger, Ashley           11 Woodrow Wils           13.22      13.37  -
3.9  2   4 
  6 Diggs, Deonna             11 Woodrow Wils           13.17      13.44  -
3.9  2   3 
  7 Matthews, Dominique       10 Mckinley Tec           13.44      13.58  -
0.4  1   2 
  8 Reed, Taleah               9 Benjamin Ban           13.89      14.14  -
0.4  1   1 
  9 White, Rajenique          12 Kipp DC Coll           14.00      14.15  -
0.4  1 
 10 Ables, Taylor                Washington L           13.99      14.17  -
0.4  1 
 11 Barlow, Diamond              Washington L           14.06      14.44  -
0.4  1 
Preliminaries 
  7 Stewart, J'Nell              Spingarn HS            13.38 
 13 Bague, Stephanie           9 Cardozo Shs            14.29 
 14 Strong, Tania              9 E L Haynes             14.41 
 15 Marshall, Satarriya       10 T Roosevelt            14.73 
 16 Farrar, Asia              12 Kipp DC Coll           14.96 
 17 Marshall, Dorian             National Col           15.04 
 18 Terry, Tiffany             9 Eastern Shs            15.09 
 19 Terrell, Donnay              National Col           15.48 
 20 Sumpter, Fatimah          10 Eastern Shs            15.51 
 21 Waugh, Asha                  E L Haynes             15.82 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
==== 
Top 12 Advance by Time 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
Wind H# 
=============================================================================
==== 



  1 Freeland, London           9 Dunbar HS Wo                      26.63q -
1.6  4 
  2 Futch, Tiara              11 Phelps Ace H           27.00      26.64q -
1.6  4 
  3 Dubose, Demetria             Dunbar HS Wo           33.40      26.77q -
2.2  3 
  4 Brown, Mecca                 Dunbar HS Wo           30.20      26.87q -
1.6  4 
  5 Nyemeck, Leandra             Washington L           26.75      26.96q -
2.3  1 
  6 Link, Khyla               12 Woodrow Wils           27.23      27.41q -
2.2  3 
  7 Chapman, Simone           12 Benjamin Ban           26.70      27.45q  
2.4  2 
  8 Brooks, Ajai                 Washington L           27.49      27.61q -
2.3  1 
  9 Weeks, Myracle            10 Mckinley Tec           27.40      27.62q -
1.6  4 
 10 Troxell, Meg                 Georgetown V           27.32      27.70q -
2.2  3 
 11 Jackson, Tyner            10 Phelps Ace H           28.00      28.02q -
1.6  4 
 12 Dibble, Caroline             Georgetown V           27.50      28.04q  
2.4  2 
 13 Jimenez-Onitiveros, Ines     Georgetown V           28.00      28.69  -
2.3  1 
 14 Brooks, Kenna              9 Benjamin Ban           29.55      28.99   
2.4  2 
 15 Barlow, Diamond              Washington L           29.74      29.29   
2.4  2 
 16 Bague, Stephanie           9 Cardozo Shs            29.41      29.46  -
2.3  1 
 17 Reed, Taleah               9 Benjamin Ban           29.06      29.49  -
1.6  4 
 18 Mason, Ayodele            12 Kipp DC Coll           30.42      30.22  -
2.2  3 
 19 Marshall, Satarriya       10 T Roosevelt            31.20      30.57  -
2.2  3 
 20 Strong, Tania              9 E L Haynes             31.50      30.73   
2.4  2 
 21 Marshall, Dorian             National Col           31.50      31.42   
2.4  2 
 22 Britt, Artenae             9 Eastern Shs                       31.47  -
2.3  1 
 23 Farrar, Asia              12 Kipp DC Coll           31.40      32.10  -
1.6  4 
 24 Terrell, Donnay              National Col           32.50      32.98  -
1.6  4 
 25 Waugh, Asha                  E L Haynes             32.70      33.29  -
2.2  3 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
=========== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  
Wind H# Points 



=============================================================================
=========== 
Finals 
  1 Brown, Mecca                 Dunbar HS Wo           26.87      26.85  -
3.6  2  10 
  2 Futch, Tiara              11 Phelps Ace H           26.64      26.86  -
3.6  2   8 
  3 Chapman, Simone           12 Benjamin Ban           27.45      26.91  -
3.1  1   6 
  4 Dubose, Demetria             Dunbar HS Wo           26.77      27.24  -
3.6  2   5 
  5 Freeland, London           9 Dunbar HS Wo           26.63      27.27  -
3.6  2   4 
  6 Link, Khyla               12 Woodrow Wils           27.41      27.36  -
3.6  2   3 
  7 Nyemeck, Leandra             Washington L           26.96      27.84  -
3.6  2   2 
  8 Brooks, Ajai                 Washington L           27.61      28.02  -
3.1  1   1 
  9 Dibble, Caroline             Georgetown V           28.04      28.05  -
3.1  1 
 10 Troxell, Meg                 Georgetown V           27.70      28.06  -
3.1  1 
 11 Jackson, Tyner            10 Phelps Ace H           28.02      28.25  -
3.1  1 
Preliminaries 
  9 Weeks, Myracle            10 Mckinley Tec           27.62 
 13 Jimenez-Onitiveros, Ines     Georgetown V           28.69 
 14 Brooks, Kenna              9 Benjamin Ban           28.99 
 15 Barlow, Diamond              Washington L           29.29 
 16 Bague, Stephanie           9 Cardozo Shs            29.46 
 17 Reed, Taleah               9 Benjamin Ban           29.49 
 18 Mason, Ayodele            12 Kipp DC Coll           30.22 
 19 Marshall, Satarriya       10 T Roosevelt            30.57 
 20 Strong, Tania              9 E L Haynes             30.73 
 21 Marshall, Dorian             National Col           31.42 
 22 Britt, Artenae             9 Eastern Shs            31.47 
 23 Farrar, Asia              12 Kipp DC Coll           32.10 
 24 Terrell, Donnay              National Col           32.98 
 25 Waugh, Asha                  E L Haynes             33.29 
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
Finals 
  1 Freeland, London           9 Dunbar HS Wo           57.00      58.02   3  
10 
  2 Murray, Jillian              Georgetown V           58.62      58.69   3   
8 
  3 Brown, Mecca                 Dunbar HS Wo           58.70      58.89   3   
6 



  4 Nyemeck, Leandra             Washington L           59.96    1:00.33   3   
5 
  5 Griffith, Moira              Georgetown V           59.18    1:00.36   3   
4 
  6 Wyckoff, Sarah               Georgetown V         1:03.54    1:01.76   2   
3 
  7 Armstead, Ineka           10 Mckinley Tec         1:02.00    1:02.62   3   
2 
  8 Jones, Alicia             10 T Roosevelt          1:03.00    1:04.34   3   
1 
  9 Brooks, Kenna              9 Benjamin Ban         1:05.75    1:05.06   2 
 10 Jones, Moriah                Washington L         1:03.10    1:06.27   2 
 11 Green, Miya               11 Mckinley Tec         1:06.00    1:07.15   2 
 12 Johnson, Deja                Dunbar HS Wo           59.00    1:07.50   3 
 13 Butler, J'Niya             9 Mckinley Tec         1:07.00    1:08.80   2 
 14 Clay, Javan                9 Eastern Shs          1:07.51    1:09.07   2 
 15 Bague, Stephanie           9 Cardozo Shs          1:08.00    1:09.25   1 
 16 Marshall, Satarriya       10 T Roosevelt          1:09.00    1:09.40   1 
 17 Moore, Stacey             12 Woodrow Wils         1:05.00    1:09.99   2 
 18 Williams, Jaunice          9 Eastern Shs          1:11.14    1:11.22   1 
 19 White, Rajenique          12 Kipp DC Coll         1:13.02    1:14.75   1 
 20 Reed, Taleah               9 Benjamin Ban         1:11.11    1:15.82   1 
 21 Castellon, Jennifer        9 Bell                 1:12.00    1:23.47   1 
 -- Robertson, Briana         11 Kipp DC Coll         1:11.30         DQ   1  
Misconduct 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run 
=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
  1 Miller, Jacinda           11 Woodrow Wils         2:25.00    2:25.28   2  
10 
  2 Lindsay, Margaret            Georgetown V         2:27.60    2:25.34   2   
8 
  3 Fauntroy, Nalo               Dunbar HS Wo         2:25.00    2:27.15   2   
6 
  4 Cunningham, Lindsay       10 Woodrow Wils         2:27.00    2:27.27   2   
5 
  5 Foster, Jessie               Georgetown V         2:22.91    2:34.31   2   
4 
  6 Amis, Asia                 9 Woodrow Wils         2:31.00    2:36.43   2   
3 
  7 Brooks, Kenna              9 Benjamin Ban         2:39.00    2:47.99   1   
2 
  8 Vicente, Natalie             Washington L         2:48.70    2:55.11   1   
1 
  9 Castellon, Jennifer        9 Bell                            3:14.81   1 
 -- Robertson, Briana         11 Kipp DC Coll         3:02.10         DQ   1  
Misconduct 
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run 
=============================================================================
=== 



 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Lindsay, Margaret            Georgetown V         5:16.90    5:33.46   10 
  2 Foster, Jessie               Georgetown V         5:18.83    5:40.89    8 
  3 Amis, Asia                 9 Woodrow Wils         5:38.00    5:44.47    6 
  4 Miller, Jacinda           11 Woodrow Wils         5:44.00    5:53.79    5 
  5 Conover, Maddy            12 Woodrow Wils         5:50.00    6:01.50    4 
  6 Martin-Lewis, Davongah    12 Phelps Ace H         6:09.00    6:41.11    3 
  7 Dugger, Armani               Dunbar HS Wo                    6:46.81    2 
  8 Bloodsaw, De'angela          Dunbar HS Wo                    8:35.27    1 
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Foster, Jessie               Georgetown V        11:37.84   12:41.91   10 
  2 Conover, Maddy            12 Woodrow Wils        12:45.00   13:06.55    8 
  3 Torczon, Cassia              Georgetown V        12:05.50   13:35.91    6 
  4 Martin-Lewis, Davongah    12 Phelps Ace H                   14:05.18    5 
  5 Blanco, Diana             12 Woodrow Wils        13:29.00   14:13.94    4 
  6 Hernandez, Deebee         11 Woodrow Wils        14:00.00   15:38.67    3 
  7 Dugger, Armani               Dunbar HS Wo                   17:14.74    2 
  8 Bloodsaw, De'angela          Dunbar HS Wo                   20:12.60    1 
 -- Brisco, Silver               Dunbar HS Wo                        DNF 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
=============================================================================
======== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Wind Points 
=============================================================================
======== 
  1 Diggs, Deonna             11 Woodrow Wils           14.80      15.26  -
2.0  10 
  2 Bonham, Rachel            11 Woodrow Wils           15.40      16.14  -
2.0   8 
  3 Weeks, Myracle            10 Mckinley Tec           16.00      16.25  -
2.0   6 
  4 Randolph, Harper          11 Woodrow Wils           16.50      17.20  -
2.0   5 
  5 Parker, Taylor               Dunbar HS Wo           16.90      18.19  -
2.0   4 
  6 Lewis, Guybriel              Dunbar HS Wo                      20.94  -
2.0   3 
  7 Rosenboro, Dychell           Dunbar HS Wo                      24.70  -
2.0   2 
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 



=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
  1 Freeland, London           9 Dunbar HS Wo           45.30      44.78   2  
10 
  2 Diggs, Deonna             11 Woodrow Wils           46.50      46.42   2   
8 
  3 Fauntroy, Nalo               Dunbar HS Wo           48.70      47.27   2   
6 
  4 Bonham, Rachel            11 Woodrow Wils           47.30      47.34   2   
5 
  5 Randolph, Harper          11 Woodrow Wils           48.50      47.81   2   
4 
  6 Johnson, Deja                Dunbar HS Wo           47.63      50.28   2   
3 
  7 Waddell, Emily               Georgetown V           48.99      50.85   2   
2 
  8 Coene, Marisa                Georgetown V           53.22      56.51   2   
1 
  9 Butler, J'Niya             9 Mckinley Tec                    1:05.67   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
  1 Mckinley Tech  'A'                                  51.00      51.77   2  
10 
     1) Matthews, Dominique 10          2) Armstead, Ineka 10 
     3) Bouknight, Nikol 12             4) Weeks, Myracle 10 
  2 Dunbar HS Women  'A'                                51.90      52.42   2   
8 
     1) Dubose, Demetria                2) Dubose, Derricka 
     3) Kinard, Kyarra                  4) Neal, Dameece 
  3 Woodrow Wilson Shs Men  'A'                         50.50      52.67   2   
6 
     1) Link, Khyla 12                  2) Younger, Ashley 11 
     3) Dickerson, Jordan 11            4) Randolph, Harper 11 
  4 Georgetown Visitation Women  'A'                    51.50      53.45   2   
5 
     1) Jimenez-Onitiveros, Ines        2) Troxell, Meg 
     3) Coene, Marisa                   4) Dibble, Caroline 
  5 Washington Latin  'A'                               53.24      53.60   2   
4 
     1) Ables, Taylor                   2) Jones, Moriah 
     3) Barlow, Diamond                 4) Brooks, Ajai 
  6 Phelps Ace HS Women  'A'                            53.00      53.97   2   
3 
     1) Scott, Shakia 11                2) Futch, Tiara 11 
     3) Jackson, Tyner 10               4) Martin-Lewis, Davongah 12 



 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Dunbar HS Women  'A'                              1:45.00    1:45.02   10 
     1) Dubose, Demetria                2) Dubose, Derricka 
     3) Brown, Mecca                    4) Johnson, Deja 
  2 Woodrow Wilson Shs Men  'A'                       1:46.70    1:49.22    8 
     1) Link, Khyla 12                  2) Younger, Ashley 11 
     3) Moore, Stacey 12                4) Randolph, Harper 11 
  3 Mckinley Tech  'A'                                1:49.00    1:49.80    6 
     1) Matthews, Dominique 10          2) Armstead, Ineka 10 
     3) Nicholson, Shakeithia 10        4) Weeks, Myracle 10 
  4 Washington Latin  'A'                             1:50.53    1:50.10    5 
     1) Nyemeck, Leandra                2) Ables, Taylor 
     3) Jones, Moriah                   4) Brooks, Ajai 
  5 Eastern Shs Ramblers  'A'                         1:56.46    2:00.58    4 
     1) Dozier, Ayana 9                 2) Clay, Javan 9 
     3) Britt, Artenae 9                4) Williams, Jaunice 9 
  6 Spingarn HS  'A'                                  1:55.00    2:01.63    3 
     1) Hannah, Janay                   2) Webster, Erlesha 
     3) Wilson, Shonae                  4) Best, Sheila 
 -- Georgetown Visitation Women  'A'                  1:46.20         DQ   
Rule 5-10.7 
     1) Murray, Jillian                 2) Griffith, Moira 
     3) Waddell, Emily                  4) Wyckoff, Sarah 
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Georgetown Visitation Women  'A'                  4:00.10    4:05.58   10 
     1) Murray, Jillian                 2) Griffith, Moira 
     3) Waddell, Emily                  4) Wyckoff, Sarah 
  2 Dunbar HS Women  'A'                              4:02.00    4:10.92    8 
     1) Dubose, Derricka                2) Johnson, Deja 
     3) Fauntroy, Nalo                  4) Neal, Dameece 
  3 Woodrow Wilson Shs Men  'A'                       4:07.00    4:17.13    6 
     1) Cunningham, Lindsay 10          2) Miller, Jacinda 11 
     3) Link, Khyla 12                  4) Amis, Asia 9 
  4 Mckinley Tech  'A'                                4:24.00    5:12.98    5 
     1) Butler, J'Niya 9                2) Green, Miya 11 
     3) Blakeney, Lashae 11             4) Nicholson, Shakeithia 10 
 -- Washington Latin  'A'                             4:12.00         DQ   
Rule 5-13.1e 
     1) Nyemeck, Leandra                2) Ables, Taylor 
     3) Vicente, Natalie                4) Jones, Moriah 
 



Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Woodrow Wilson Shs Men  'A'                      10:00.00   11:52.39   10 
     1) Blanco, Diana 12                2) Miller, Jacinda 11 
     3) Cunningham, Lindsay 10          4) Amis, Asia 9 
  2 Dunbar HS Women  'A'                                        12:54.80    8 
     1) Dugger, Armani                  2) Neal, Dameece 
     3) Rosenboro, Dychell              4) Bloodsaw, De'angela 
 
Girls High Jump 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Bonham, Rachel            11 Woodrow Wils         5-00.00    4-10.00   10 
  2 Smith, Jasmine               Dunbar HS Wo                   J4-10.00    8 
  3 Fauntroy, Nalo               Dunbar HS Wo                   J4-10.00    6 
  4 Parker, Taylor               Dunbar HS Wo                    4-08.00    5 
 -- Cunningham, Lindsay       10 Woodrow Wils         4-04.00         NH 
 
Girls Long Jump 
=============================================================================
======== 
 Each athlete will have 4 attempts 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Wind Points 
=============================================================================
======== 
  1 Chapman, Simone           12 Benjamin Ban        16-09.25   16-11.50   
NWI  10 
  2 Parker, Taylor               Dunbar HS Wo                   15-10.00   
NWI   8 
  3 Matthews, Dominique       10 Mckinley Tec        14-04.00   14-10.75   
NWI   6 
  4 Nicholson, Shakeithia     10 Mckinley Tec        14-11.00   14-10.00   
NWI   5 
  5 Dickerson, Jordan         11 Woodrow Wils        13-00.00   13-04.75   
NWI   4 
  6 Marshall, Satarriya       10 T Roosevelt         13-03.00   10-07.75   
NWI   3 
 
Girls Triple Jump 
=============================================================================
======== 
 Each athlete will have 4 attempts 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Wind Points 
=============================================================================
======== 
  1 Chapman, Simone           12 Benjamin Ban        37-05.00   36-03.00   
NWI  10 
  2 Diggs, Deonna             11 Woodrow Wils        34-00.00   33-00.00   
NWI   8 
  3 Waddell, Emily               Georgetown V        32-06.00   32-07.75   
NWI   6 
  4 Bouknight, Nikol          12 Mckinley Tec        31-11.00   32-04.00   
NWI   5 
  5 Armstead, Ineka           10 Mckinley Tec        33-05.00   32-01.00   
NWI   4 
  6 Bonham, Rachel            11 Woodrow Wils        33-00.00   31-07.00   
NWI   3 
  7 Griffith, Moira              Georgetown V        32-01.00   31-03.00   
NWI   2 
  8 Neal, Dameece                Dunbar HS Wo                   30-08.50   
NWI   1 
  9 Jordan, Kristina          10 Mckinley Tec        30-10.00   30-05.75   
NWI 
 10 Dickerson, Jordan         11 Woodrow Wils        31-00.00   29-11.75   
NWI 
 11 Dozier, Ayana              9 Eastern Shs                    26-00.50   
NWI 
 
Girls Shot Put 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Each athlete will have 4 attempts 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Parker, Taylor               Dunbar HS Wo                   31-11.00   10 
  2 Britt, Artenae             9 Eastern Shs                    30-05.00    8 
  3 Franklin, Tajah           11 Woodrow Wils        27-00.00   29-11.00    6 
  4 Smith, Jasmine               Dunbar HS Wo                   29-05.00    5 
  5 Washington, Mykia         10 Woodrow Wils        27-00.00   27-05.00    4 
  6 Kent, Chandler            11 Woodrow Wils        27-00.00   27-02.00    3 
  7 Smith, Victoria           11 Mckinley Tec        26-00.00   24-11.50    2    
23-03.00 
  8 Russell, Jacente'            Spingarn HS         28-00.00  J24-11.50    1    
FOUL 
  9 Donzo, Fanta                 Dunbar HS Wo                   23-01.00 
 10 Terry, Tiffany             9 Eastern Shs                    18-09.00 
 
Girls Discus Throw 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Each athlete will have 4 attempts 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 



=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Tomdio, ShirleyAnn           Georgetown V          102-00      95-11   10 
  2 Smith, Jasmine               Dunbar HS Wo                      76-05    8 
  3 Younger, Ashley           11 Woodrow Wils           60-00      62-06    6 
  4 Joly, Jeanette               Georgetown V           73-00      62-01    5 
  5 Washington, Mykia         10 Woodrow Wils           73-00      60-11    4 
  6 Smith, Victoria           11 Mckinley Tec           68-09      55-10    3 
  7 Donzo, Fanta                 Dunbar HS Wo                      48-09    2 
  8 Franklin, Tajah           11 Woodrow Wils           70-00   40-07.50    1 
  9 Alarcon, Daisy            11 Bell                   20-00   24-07.50 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
==== 
Top 12 Advance by Time 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
Wind H# 
=============================================================================
==== 
Preliminaries 
  1 Calhoun, Acey             11 Woodrow Wils           10.90      11.23q -
3.4  3 
  2 Dunbar, Victor               Friendship C           11.18      11.43q -
3.5  5 
  3 Kelly, Abdur-Rahmaan      11 T Roosevelt                       11.46q -
3.4  3 
  4 Palmer, Joseph               Friendship C           11.55      11.51q -
3.6  2 
  5 Fraser, Chris                St Albans Sc           11.35      11.53q -
3.4  3 
  6 Taylor, Davaughn          12 Hd Woodson M           11.00      11.62q -
1.3  4 
  7 Shelton, Constantien         Spingarn HS            11.23      11.64q -
3.6  2 
  8 Marable, Terrell             Spingarn HS            11.56      11.70q -
1.3  4 
  9 West, Tyrone              10 Dunbar Men             11.32      11.71q -
0.8  1 
 10 Watson, Justin               Friendship C           11.45      11.77q -
1.3  4 
 11 Matthews, Kenneth         11 Mckinley Tec           11.80      12.03q -
3.4  3  12.021 
 12 Blarel, Tristan              St Albans Sc           11.53      12.03q -
3.5  5  12.026 
 13 Branch, Donte                Washington L           11.94      12.18  -
1.3  4  12.175 
 14 Bryan, Gregory            12 Hd Woodson M           11.00      12.18  -
3.6  2  12.176 
 15 Dixon, Alonzo             11 Dunbar Men             11.90      12.18  -
0.8  1  12.180 
 16 Crenshaw, Tauron             National Col           11.50      12.19  -
3.6  2  12.182 
 17 Harris, Zoruan               National Col           11.70      12.19  -
0.8  1  12.184 



 18 Dickens, Terrell          10 T Roosevelt            12.50      12.21  -
3.5  5 
 19 Peoples, Michael             National Col           11.90      12.28  -
3.4  3 
 20 Harris, Tiree             12 Kipp DC Coll           12.12      12.52  -
3.6  2 
 21 McIntosh-Peters, David    11 Mckinley Tec                      12.75  -
3.4  3 
 22 Manivong, Phetanutphone   11 Mckinley Tec                      12.76  -
1.3  4 
 23 Hall, Devonte             12 Kipp DC Coll           12.45      12.77  -
3.5  5 
 24 Wright, Khalii               E L Haynes             14.50      14.30  -
0.8  1 
 25 Mason, Brian               9 Eastern Shs            14.23      14.37  -
1.3  4 
 -- Morris, Maurice            9 T Roosevelt            11.40         FS  -
3.4  3 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
=========== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  
Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================
=========== 
Finals 
  1 Calhoun, Acey             11 Woodrow Wils           11.23      11.39  -
4.7  2  10 
  2 Shelton, Constantien         Spingarn HS            11.64      11.58  -
1.8  1   8 
  3 Dunbar, Victor               Friendship C           11.43      11.66  -
4.7  2   6 
  4 Marable, Terrell             Spingarn HS            11.70      11.69  -
1.8  1   5 
  5 Watson, Justin               Friendship C           11.77      11.78  -
1.8  1   4 
  6 Taylor, Davaughn          12 Hd Woodson M           11.62      11.82  -
4.7  2   3    11.811 
  7 Fraser, Chris                St Albans Sc           11.53      11.82  -
4.7  2   2    11.817 
  8 Palmer, Joseph               Friendship C           11.51      11.92  -
4.7  2   1 
  9 Kelly, Abdur-Rahmaan      11 T Roosevelt            11.46      11.94  -
4.7  2 
Preliminaries 
  9 West, Tyrone              10 Dunbar Men             11.71 
 11 Matthews, Kenneth         11 Mckinley Tec           12.03 
 12 Blarel, Tristan              St Albans Sc           12.03 
 13 Branch, Donte                Washington L           12.18 
 14 Bryan, Gregory            12 Hd Woodson M           12.18 
 15 Dixon, Alonzo             11 Dunbar Men             12.18 
 16 Crenshaw, Tauron             National Col           12.19 
 17 Harris, Zoruan               National Col           12.19 
 18 Dickens, Terrell          10 T Roosevelt            12.21 
 19 Peoples, Michael             National Col           12.28 



 20 Harris, Tiree             12 Kipp DC Coll           12.52 
 21 McIntosh-Peters, David    11 Mckinley Tec           12.75 
 22 Manivong, Phetanutphone   11 Mckinley Tec           12.76 
 23 Hall, Devonte             12 Kipp DC Coll           12.77 
 24 Wright, Khalii               E L Haynes             14.30 
 25 Mason, Brian               9 Eastern Shs            14.37 
 -- Morris, Maurice            9 T Roosevelt              FS 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
==== 
Top 12 Advance by Time 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  
Wind H# 
=============================================================================
==== 
  1 Kelly, Abdur-Rahmaan      11 T Roosevelt            22.70      22.77q -
2.4  2 
  2 Dunbar, Victor               Friendship C           22.80      22.84q -
2.1  1 
  3 Shelton, Constantien         Spingarn HS            22.90      22.95q -
1.6  5 
  4 Taylor, Davaughn          12 Hd Woodson M           22.30      22.97q -
1.6  5 
  5 Washington, Garrett          Spingarn HS            22.45      23.03q -
2.4  2 
  6 Morris, Maurice            9 T Roosevelt            23.32      23.46q -
2.5  4 
  7 Patterson, Malanta        11 Dunbar Men             22.40      23.48q -
2.1  1 
  8 Felder, Shaquiall            Friendship C           23.40      23.53q -
2.1  1 
  9 Calhoun, Acey             11 Woodrow Wils           21.90      23.83q -
3.6  3 
 10 Huff, Michael             10 Calvin Cooli           23.81      24.20q -
2.4  2 
 11 Watson, Justin               Friendship C           23.20      24.32q -
3.6  3 
 12 Nurul-Haqq, Aswad         12 T Roosevelt            23.40      24.35q -
1.6  5 
 13 Crenshaw, Tauron             National Col           24.00      24.70  -
2.1  1 
 14 Johnson, Joshua           12 Anacostia SH           25.49      24.79  -
2.5  4 
 15 Peoples, Michael             National Col           24.90      25.18  -
2.1  1 
 16 Figaro, Alejandro         10 Cardozo Shs            24.95      25.37  -
2.4  2 
 17 Hall, Devonte             12 Kipp DC Coll           25.68      25.78  -
3.6  3 
 18 Valentine, Terin          11 Cardozo Shs            25.98      25.87  -
2.5  4 
 19 McIntosh-Peters, David    11 Mckinley Tec           25.00      25.98  -
2.1  1 
 20 Fairnot, Elijah              National Col           25.00      26.07  -
2.4  2 



 21 Harris, Tiree             12 Kipp DC Coll           25.78      26.82  -
3.6  3 
 22 Wright, Khalii               E L Haynes             30.50      29.76  -
2.4  2 
 23 Mason, Brian               9 Eastern Shs            27.53      29.80  -
1.6  5 
 -- Bryan, Gregory            12 Hd Woodson M           23.00         FS  -
2.5  4 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
=========== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  
Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================
=========== 
Finals 
  1 Calhoun, Acey             11 Woodrow Wils           23.83      22.63  -
3.0  1  10 
  2 Washington, Garrett          Spingarn HS            23.03      23.10  -
4.1  2   8 
  3 Kelly, Abdur-Rahmaan      11 T Roosevelt            22.77      23.34  -
4.1  2   6 
  4 Shelton, Constantien         Spingarn HS            22.95      23.37  -
4.1  2   5 
  5 Dunbar, Victor               Friendship C           22.84      23.44  -
4.1  2   4 
  6 Nurul-Haqq, Aswad         12 T Roosevelt            24.35      23.76  -
3.0  1   3 
  7 Morris, Maurice            9 T Roosevelt            23.46      23.92  -
4.1  2   2 
  8 Watson, Justin               Friendship C           24.32      24.41  -
3.0  1   1 
  9 Huff, Michael             10 Calvin Cooli           24.20      24.83  -
3.0  1 
Preliminaries 
  4 Taylor, Davaughn          12 Hd Woodson M           22.97 
  7 Patterson, Malanta        11 Dunbar Men             23.48 
  8 Felder, Shaquiall            Friendship C           23.53 
 13 Crenshaw, Tauron             National Col           24.70 
 14 Johnson, Joshua           12 Anacostia SH           24.79 
 15 Peoples, Michael             National Col           25.18 
 16 Figaro, Alejandro         10 Cardozo Shs            25.37 
 17 Hall, Devonte             12 Kipp DC Coll           25.78 
 18 Valentine, Terin          11 Cardozo Shs            25.87 
 19 McIntosh-Peters, David    11 Mckinley Tec           25.98 
 20 Fairnot, Elijah              National Col           26.07 
 21 Harris, Tiree             12 Kipp DC Coll           26.82 
 22 Wright, Khalii               E L Haynes             29.76 
 23 Mason, Brian               9 Eastern Shs            29.80 
 -- Bryan, Gregory            12 Hd Woodson M             FS 
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash 
=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
Finals 
  1 Kelly, Abdur-Rahmaan      11 T Roosevelt            49.58      50.63   5  
10 
  2 Dunbar, Victor               Friendship C           49.80      51.05   5   
8 
  3 Felder, Shaquiall            Friendship C           51.55      51.12   4   
6 
  4 Washington, Garrett          Spingarn HS            49.83      51.96   5   
5 
  5 Jones, Arthur                St Albans Sc           51.64      52.75   4   
4 
  6 Huff, Michael             10 Calvin Cooli           53.30      53.65   4   
3 
  7 Johnson, Tyray            12 Anacostia SH           53.50      53.85   3   
2 
  8 Branch, Donte                Washington L           54.40      54.25   3   
1 
  9 Nurul-Haqq, Anfal          9 T Roosevelt            53.10      54.41   4 
 10 Thomas, Emmanuel          11 Mckinley Tec           52.90      55.02   4 
 11 Terrell, Harry            11 Hd Woodson M           52.00      55.27   4 
 12 Figaro, Alejandro         10 Cardozo Shs            55.25      55.94   3 
 13 Valentine, Terin          11 Cardozo Shs            56.00      56.17   2 
 14 Davis, Kacey              12 Kipp DC Coll           55.88      56.48   2 
 15 Hardy, Larnelle           10 Mckinley Tec           54.00      57.40   3 
 16 Coleman, Malique          11 Mckinley Tec           55.30      57.41   3 
 17 Jones, Josh                  Washington L           58.86      59.51   2 
 18 McGhee, Derrick              National Col         1:05.00    1:03.43   2 
 19 Williams, Anthony            National Col         1:03.00    1:06.07   2 
 -- Nurul-Haqq, Aswad         12 T Roosevelt            51.10        DNF   5 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run 
=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
  1 Horton, Deandre           12 Hd Woodson M         2:04.00    2:05.98   2  
10 
  2 Cooper, Dylan              9 Woodrow Wils         2:05.00    2:06.35   2   
8 
  3 Andjalepou, Christy        9 Cardozo Shs          2:08.00    2:08.52   2   
6 
  4 Ayorinde, Kayode          12 Bell                 2:03.00    2:10.85   2   
5 
  5 King, Terrance               Spingarn HS          2:10.00    2:11.12   2   
4 
  6 Moore, Savon              12 Anacostia SH         2:10.00    2:12.25   2   
3 
  7 Huff, Tyreece              9 Calvin Cooli         2:05.00    2:15.40   2   
2 



  8 Nurul-Haqq, Anfal          9 T Roosevelt          2:07.00    2:15.45   2   
1 
  9 Cofield, Elijah              Friendship C         2:26.40    2:16.55   1 
 10 Valentine, Terin          11 Cardozo Shs          2:11.00    2:20.67   2 
 11 Abdelfattah, Ahmed        10 Woodrow Wils         2:25.00    2:25.25   1 
 12 Brewer, Diante             9 Hd Woodson M         2:10.00    2:26.97   2 
 13 Glosson, Andre               Friendship C         2:30.86    2:41.06   1 
 14 Thompson, Davon           11 Anacostia SH         2:31.00    2:47.41   1 
 -- Kelly, Abdur-Rahmaan      11 T Roosevelt          1:58.00        DNF   2 
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run 
=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
  1 Howard, Noah              12 Woodrow Wils         4:40.00    4:43.86   2  
10 
  2 Pendergast, Ross          11 Woodrow Wils         4:48.00    4:45.14   2   
8 
  3 Ayorinde, Kayode          12 Bell                 5:00.00    4:45.15   2   
6 
  4 Huff, Tyreece              9 Calvin Cooli         4:44.00    4:51.79   2   
5 
  5 Moore, Savon              12 Anacostia SH         4:59.00    4:58.41   2   
4 
  6 Andjalepou, Christy        9 Cardozo Shs          4:55.00    4:59.92   2   
3 
  7 Warnke, John                 Washington L         4:56.55    5:07.82   2   
2 
  8 Brewer, Diante             9 Hd Woodson M         5:00.00    5:20.36   2   
1 
  9 Abdelfattah, Ahmed        10 Woodrow Wils         5:21.00    5:20.59   2 
 10 Huwarshek, Merhawi         9 Cardozo Shs          6:09.00    7:21.22   2 
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Howard, Noah              12 Woodrow Wils        10:25.00   10:42.68   10 
  2 Pendergast, Ross          11 Woodrow Wils        10:46.00   10:56.44    8 
  3 Andjalepou, Christy        9 Cardozo Shs         11:08.00   11:03.43    6 
  4 Horton, Deandre           12 Hd Woodson M        10:24.00   11:31.23    5 
  5 Schans, Adam               9 Woodrow Wils        11:50.00   11:43.39    4 
  6 Brewer, Diante             9 Hd Woodson M        10:32.00   13:59.18    3 
  7 Huwarshek, Merhawi         9 Cardozo Shs         14:16.00   17:31.58    2 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
=============================================================================
======== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Wind Points 
=============================================================================
======== 
  1 Kennedy, Moses            11 Mckinley Tec           14.71      14.98  -
2.1  10 
  2 Sneed, Malik                 Spingarn HS            17.60      17.00  -
2.1   8 
  3 Smith, Michael            12 Dunbar Men             14.60      17.38  -
2.1   6 
  4 Brown, Kheelum            11 Mckinley Tec           17.85      18.82  -
2.1   5 
  5 Gant, Malik               10 Hd Woodson M           18.00      20.60  -
2.1   4 
  6 Kenner, Noel                 Spingarn HS            20.00      20.72  -
2.1   3 
  7 Terrell, Harry            11 Hd Woodson M           17.00      21.37  -
2.1   2 
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 
=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
  1 Kennedy, Moses            11 Mckinley Tec           41.00      42.74   2  
10 
  2 Sneed, Malik                 Spingarn HS            45.00      46.34   2   
8 
  3 Kenner, Noel                 Spingarn HS            46.50      47.95   2   
6 
  4 Hardy, Larnelle           10 Mckinley Tec           50.00      48.77   1   
5 
  5 Thomas, Emmanuel          11 Mckinley Tec           46.00      58.50   2   
4 
 -- Judd, Derrick             11 Hd Woodson M           46.00         FS   2 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
=============================================================================
====== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# 
Points 
=============================================================================
====== 
  1 Spingarn HS  'A'                                    43.55      43.40   2  
10 
     1) Carey, Isaac                    2) Shelton, Constantien 
     3) Marable, Terrell                4) Washington, Garrett 
  2 Hd Woodson Men  'A'                                 43.70      43.86   2   
8 
     1) Bryan, Gregory 12               2) Carson, Daijon 11 
     3) Carson, Jai 11                  4) Taylor, Davaughn 12 
  3 National Collegiate Prep  'A'                       47.10      46.45   2   
6 



     1) Fairnot, Elijah                 2) Harris, Zoruan 
     3) Peoples, Michael                4) Crenshaw, Tauron 
  4 Anacostia Shs  'A'                                  46.47      46.79   2   
5 
     1) Thompson, Davon 11              2) Johnson, Joshua 12 
     3) Johnson, Tyray 12               4) Lewis, Demes 11 
 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Spingarn HS  'A'                                  1:32.00    1:29.34   10 
     1) Marable, Terrell                2) Washington, Garrett 
     3) King, Terrance                  4) Shelton, Constantien 
  2 T Roosevelt  'A'                                  1:31.00    1:32.25    8 
     1) Morris, Maurice 9               2) Nurul-Haqq, Anfal 9 
     3) Dickens, Terrell 10             4) Nurul-Haqq, Aswad 12 
  3 Hd Woodson Men  'A'                               1:32.00    1:32.53    6 
     1) Carson, Daijon 11               2) Bryan, Gregory 12 
     3) Judd, Derrick 11                4) Terrell, Harry 11 
  4 Friendship Collegiate Academy  'A'                1:31.90    1:32.55    5 
     1) Watson, Justin                  2) Felder, Shaquiall 
     3) Miller, Jeffrey                 4) Palmer, Joseph 
  5 Woodrow Wilson Shs Men  'A'                       1:32.00    1:38.64    4 
     1) Howard, Noah 12                 2) Ali, Ahmed 10 
     3) Cooper, Dylan 9                 4) Calhoun, Acey 11 
 -- Mckinley Tech  'A'                                1:36.00         DQ   
Rule 5-10.7 
     1) Blocker, William 12             2) Thomas, Emmanuel 11 
     3) Matthews, Kenneth 11            4) Denney, Zachary 10 
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Hd Woodson Men  'A'                               3:33.00    3:36.66   10 
     1) Judd, Derrick 11                2) Carson, Jai 11 
     3) Terrell, Harry 11               4) Carson, Daijon 11 
  2 Anacostia Shs  'A'                                3:35.12    3:41.58    8 
     1) Johnson, Joshua 12              2) Lewis, Demes 11 
     3) Moore, Savon 12                 4) Johnson, Tyray 12 
  3 Woodrow Wilson Shs Men  'A'                       3:40.00    3:42.64    6 
     1) Howard, Noah 12                 2) Pendergast, Ross 11 
     3) Calhoun, Acey 11                4) Cooper, Dylan 9 
  4 Spingarn HS  'A'                                  3:30.00    3:44.85    5 
     1) Carey, Isaac                    2) Bell, Torres 
     3) Marable, Terrell                4) King, Terrance 
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 



=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    School                                               Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Woodrow Wilson Shs Men  'A'                       9:18.00    9:00.74   10 
     1) Howard, Noah 12                 2) Bramble, Joshua 12 
     3) Pendergast, Ross 11             4) Cooper, Dylan 9 
  2 Cardozo Shs  'A'                                             9:15.71    8 
     1) Valentine, Terin 11             2) Figaro, Alejandro 10 
     3) Teklewold, Abraham 12           4) Andjalepou, Christy 9 
  3 Hd Woodson Men  'A'                               8:40.00    9:37.54    6 
     1) Horton, Deandre 12              2) Brewer, Diante 9 
     3) Gant, Malik 10                  4) Carson, Daijon 11 
  4 Spingarn HS  'A'                                  9:00.00   10:03.88    5 
     1) Bell, Torres                    2) Anjalepou, Rhoddy 
     3) Kenner, Noel                    4) King, Terrance 
 
Boys High Jump 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Sneed, Malik                 Spingarn HS          6-00.00    6-03.00   10 
  2 Lyons, Kevin              11 Hd Woodson M         6-00.00    5-10.00    8 
 -- Carson, Jai               11 Hd Woodson M         5-08.00         NH 
 
Boys Long Jump 
=============================================================================
======== 
 Each athlete will have 4 attempts 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Wind Points 
=============================================================================
======== 
  1 Jones, Arthur                St Albans Sc        20-01.00   19-03.00   
NWI  10 
  2 Sheler, Richard           11 Woodrow Wils        19-00.00   18-04.00   
NWI   8 
  3 Johnson, Tyray            12 Anacostia SH        19-04.00  J18-04.00   
NWI   6 
  4 Carson, Jai               11 Hd Woodson M        18-00.00   17-02.00   
NWI   5 
  5 Nurul-Haqq, Aswad         12 T Roosevelt         19-08.00   16-10.50   
NWI   4 
  6 Blocker, William          12 Mckinley Tec        19-06.00   14-07.00   
NWI   3 
 
Boys Triple Jump 
=============================================================================
======== 



 Each athlete will have 4 attempts 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Wind Points 
=============================================================================
======== 
  1 Kennedy, Moses            11 Mckinley Tec        37-11.00   38-10.25   
NWI  10 
  2 Denney, Zachary           10 Mckinley Tec        37-11.00   37-10.00   
NWI   8 
  3 Brown, Kheelum            11 Mckinley Tec        38-09.00   37-06.00   
NWI   6 
  4 Johnson, Joshua           12 Anacostia SH        36-00.00   37-00.25   
NWI   5 
 -- Randolph, Richard         11 Woodrow Wils                         ND   
NWI 
 -- Sneed, Malik                 Spingarn HS         35-00.00         ND   
NWI 
 
Boys Shot Put 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Each athlete will have 4 attempts 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Robinson, Harvey          10 Hd Woodson M        47-00.00   45-09.50   10 
  2 Brown, Trevon             12 Hd Woodson M        46-00.00   38-03.50    8 
  3 Jackson, Deonte           11 Hd Woodson M        43-00.00   37-09.00    6 
  4 Anderson, Fred               Spingarn HS         34-00.00   32-00.00    5 
  5 Barbour, Alanta'             Spingarn HS         36-00.00   31-08.00    4 
  6 Carr, Darren                 Spingarn HS         33-00.00   30-02.00    3 
  7 Swanson, Allen            11 Anacostia SH        28-00.00   28-05.00    2 
  8 Epps, Jeremiah             9 Eastern Shs                    27-06.00    1 
 
Boys Discus Throw 
=============================================================================
=== 
 Each athlete will have 4 attempts 
 Results available at www.mdtimingllc.com 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  
Points 
=============================================================================
=== 
  1 Robinson, Harvey          10 Hd Woodson M          134-00  105-11.50   10 
  2 Jackson, Deonte           11 Hd Woodson M          110-00      82-06    8 
  3 Brown, Trevon             12 Hd Woodson M          110-00      78-06    6 
  4 Carr, Darren                 Spingarn HS            72-00   71-07.50    5 
  5 Jackson, Darnell          12 T Roosevelt                    70-04.50    4 
  6 Epps, Jeremiah             9 Eastern Shs                       69-10    3 
  7 Bryant, Anfernee           9 Eastern Shs                       64-00    2 
  8 Barbour, Alanta'             Spingarn HS            80-00   52-09.50    1 
  9 Mason, Bernard             9 Eastern Shs                       25-08 
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored 



=============================================================================
== 
    1) Dunbar HS Women            181        2) Woodrow Wilson Shs Men    177 
    3) Georgetown Visitation Wome 102        4) Mckinley Tech              56 
    5) Benjamin Banneker           29        5) Phelps Ace HS Women        29 
    7) Washington Latin            18        8) Eastern Shs Ramblers       12 
    9) Spingarn HS                  4        9) T Roosevelt                 4 
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored 
=============================================================================
== 
    1) Hd Woodson Men             119        2) Spingarn HS               118 
    3) Woodrow Wilson Shs Men      96        4) Mckinley Tech              61 
    5) T Roosevelt                 38        6) Friendship Collegiate Aca  35 
    6) Anacostia SHS               35        8) Cardozo SHS                25 
    9) St Albans School Men        16       10) Bell                       11 
   11) Calvin Coolidge HS          10       12) Eastern Shs Ramblers        6 
   12) National Collegiate Prep     6       12) Dunbar Men                  6 
   15) Washington Latin             3 
 
 
 


